11-02-1999

MERCE rk Office

10832/3/4/ MRD 10/27/9	, '
Tab settings シラン 🔻	7

10832 / i3/4/B	TOAD
10832/3/4/B MRD 0 27 99 ab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼	
ab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼	▼

101189721 To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater 10-27-1999 1. Name of conveying party(ies): and address of receiving party(ies): U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #31 Name: UNIFIDE INDUSTRIES LLC SPECIALTY CHEMICAL RESOURCES, INC. 9055 Freeway Drive Internal Address: 121 Highway 36 - Suite 370 Macedonia, OH 44046 Street Address: 121 Highway 36 - Suite 370 . ☐ Individual(s) Association City: West Longbranch State: NJ ZIP: 07780 ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☑ Corporation-State DELAWARE Other . Individual(s) citizenship ______ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No Association _ General Partnership____ ☐ Limited Partnership.... Nature of conveyance: Corporation-State Other New Jersey Limited Liability Company Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative Other ___ designation is attached: ☐ Yes □ No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Execution Date: 30 SEPTEMBER 1999 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark registration No.(s) 1 491 742 - TMP (STYLIZED) 1 435 286 -- EVENBEAD (STYLIZED) 1 547 853 - BIG SHOT INSTANT SPARE Additional numbers attached? These No. Name and address of party to whom correspondence Total number of applications and registrations involved: concerning document should be mailed: CHARLES E. BAXLEY, ESQUIRE Name: Internal Address: _59 JOHN ST -- 5 FL 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):..... \$ 90.00 NEW YORK NY 10038 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 59 JOHN ST - 5 FL Only for any discrepancy or overpayment 8. Deposit account number: 02-1435 **ZIP:** 10038NEW YORK State: NY (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) City: DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 11/01/1999 MTHAI1 00000274 1491742 40.00 OP 50.00 OP 01 FC:481 02 FC:482 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. CHARLES E. BAXLEY

Name of Person Signing

OLIO NE 0051 0011 /000 4/041

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:

TRADEMARK

REEL: 001983 FRAME: 0075

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, SPECIALTY CHEMICAL RESOURCES, INC., a Delaware corporation (hereinafter "Assignor"), represents and warrants that it is the sole and exclusive owner of the trademarks and registrations (the "Trademarks") listed on the attached Schedule I;

WHEREAS, UNIFIDE INDUSTRIES LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, a New Jersey limited liability company (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Trademarks, and the goodwill associated therewith;

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee have entered into an Agreement (the "Agreement") of even date herewith pursuant to which Assignor has agreed to sell the Trademarks to Assignee;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the agreements made by Assignee under the Agreement and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign and transfer unto Assignee the entire and undivided right, title and interest associated therewith and in and to the Trademarks identified on the attached Schedule I, together with all the goodwill of its business symbolized thereby and all registrations of same, as well as all rights to injunctive relief, damages or profits, due or accrued, arising out of all causes of action, past and future, including infringement of the Trademarks, or other violations, or injury to the said goodwill, and the right to sue for and recover the same in its, the Assignee's, own name and its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

AND FOR THE CONSIDERATION AFORESAID, Assignor represents and warrants that the Trademarks are being assigned to Assignee free and clear of all liens, encumbrances and claims of any kind, whatsoever.

1

TRADEMARK REEL: 001983 FRAME: 0076 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been executed this 30 day of September, 1999. SPECIALTY CHEMICAL RESOURCES, INC. STATE OF CHIC On this 30 day of _____, 1999, before me appeared _____Orey B. Roth
the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that she/he signed it as a free act on behalf of Specialty Chemical Resources, Inc., with authority to do so. SEAL JULIA M. SILVER Notary Public, State of Ohlo My Commission Expires 3/17/02

SCHEDULE I

TRADEMARKS

Registrations

TMP (Stylized)

Reg. No. 1,491,742 Reg. Date 06/14/1988 Serial No. 73/644,596 Filed 02/13/1987

Class 1 Automotive chemical products; namely, gasket making and removing

materials, gasket sealers, paint strippers power steering fluids and

aluminum/chrome anti-oxidizers

Class 2 Automotive paints; namely acrylic enamels, adhesion promoter primers,

engine enamels, temperature resistant paints, undercoating compositions,

metal protector paints and paint in spray cans to match original colors

Class 4 Automotive lubricants; namely, solicone lubricants and sealer

EVENBEAD (Stylized)

Reg. No. 1,435,286 Reg. Date 04/07/1987 Serial No. 73/587,122 Filed 03/10/1986

Class 6 Containers made primarily of metal with manually-operated nozzles for

dispensing silicone materials, sealants and similar materials

BIG SHOT INSTANT SPARE

Reg. No. 1,547,853 Reg. Date 07/18/1989 Serial No. 73/770,135 Filed 12/19/1988

Class 1 Aerosol tire inflator composition

October 12, 1999 11.5pm---dbr UE 15179\1 --789244 Ver3

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 10/27/1999 REEL: 001983 FRAME: 0078